

# MEASCNA

## MEETING MINUTES

DATE: January 9, 2023

GSR Present- 14 and 2 alternate

**Trusted Servants:** Doug H, Angie H, Jeannette V, Sam S, Heather M

**Subcommittee Chairs:** Doug H, Katie O, Dave C, Angel M, Brandon H, Tyler G, William V

### Subcommittee Reports

- Literature- Doug - see report
- Treasurer- Doug - see report
- Merchandise- Doug - see report
- Activities- Katie O  
\$300 profit from the Holiday Function-event went well.  
St. Patricks Day event will be on 3/18/23 at Neal Ave church-flier is posted
- H&I- Jackie  
Cairn house going well. Landing is going fine. There were some issues that were worked out with the schedule at the Landing. Willingness for members to hold H & I meeting would be appreciated. The jail is going well, 2 more applicants were approved to hold an NA meeting in the jail. Waiting on the go-ahead to starts meeting there.
- RCM- Angel  
Votes from GSR/HOMEGROUPS for motions requested for regional. Text Angel at 740-616-6496 or send an email with group votes. Getting check from Doug to take back to regional for \$800 MEASCNA Area donation. Motion 22-20.
- Outreach- William  
Was not able to get out much last month. Had some members get out to support Coshocton. The Charlottees Webb definitely needs support from experienced members. Never Alone and No Matter What needs some support as well.
- Scheduling- Brandon  
Quarterly schedules updated and passed out. Webmaster/Going Digital seems to be going well so far.

- PR- Tyler G

Recovery Dodgeball scheduled for 1/22/23 in Zanesville. Changed mug price to \$5- only 12 left.

### **Old Business**

NONE

### **New Business**

Angie made a motion \*\*\*23-1 to donate 2 Basic Texts to a new detox facility named Health Progress in Newark. MOTION APPROVED.

Jackie made a motion \*\*\*23-2 to donate 4 Soft Basic Texts to Multi County Juvenile Detention Center in Lancaster. MOTION APPROVED.

Mallory asked for Area to get a starter pack for a new Lapp public meeting and asked if groups could donate some literature.

Beeman made a motion \*\*\*23-3 to add a Basic Text and a Just For Today Daily Meditation book to the starter pack. MOTION APPROVED.

### **Open Forum**

Doug- Literature Price Adjustment for 2023. We may need to revisit later on due to the price in literature raising. World is sort-of planning to raise the cost of shipping as well. This has not been made as of right now.

Matti- Ohio PR Chair. Home Groups are being asked to buy and donate registration packets to give to a new-comer for the next Convention May 2023.

Garrett- Extra shirts from the Love You Lots New Years Event are still for sale.

## Literature Report for

JAN 2023

	Debits	Credits	Balance
1			2075.01
3 Victor		68.50	2143.51
3 Louisville		2174.55	4318.06
3 WSO	3020.80		1297.26
9 Shawn		26.00	1323.26
9 Joe		26.00	1349.26
9 Love Ya A Lot		15.00	1364.26
9 We Care		187.75	1552.01
9 another chance		161.50	1713.51
9 TVGNA		46.00	1759.51
9 Clean + Serene		62.00	1821.51
9 Hope is found here		46.50	1868.01
9 I Can't We Can		76.00	1944.01
9 Real Deal		25.00	1969.01
9 Love Ya A Lot		39.00	2008.01
9 We Live to Full		55.25	2063.26
9 Brian		41.00	2104.26
9 Shannon		4.50	2108.76
9 Heather		15.00	2123.76
9 Cylinda		26.00	2149.76
11 Eric		52.00	2201.76
11 H+I		25.80	2227.56
14 Audrey		30.00	2257.56
14 Joe		26.00	2283.56
14 Victor		55.50	2339.06
14 Vince		62.50	2401.56
19 H+I		52.00	2453.56
19 Womens. 12		18.85	2472.41
19 Megan		39.00	2511.41
24 Mallory		19.00	2530.41
Totals	3020.80	3476.20	2530.41



<b>Jan-23</b>	<b>\$168.00</b>
<b>Feb-23</b>	
<b>Mar-23</b>	
<b>Apr-23</b>	
<b>May-23</b>	
<b>Jun-23</b>	
<b>Jul-23</b>	
<b>Aug-23</b>	
<b>Sep-23</b>	
<b>Oct-23</b>	
<b>Nov-23</b>	
<b>Dec-23</b>	

**Total            \$168.00**

# Merchandise Report for:

JAN. 2023

	Debits	Credits	
LOUISVILLE		550.00	
GAVE TO 15% CONVENTION	82.50		
		467.50	
TOTALS		467.50	

# MEASCNA SUBCOMMITTEE REPORTS

## PR REPORT 1/9/23

Tyler G (Chair) Dave P (Vice)

- Drug Free Muskingum hosting a Recovery Dodgeball event in Zanesville January 22nd, still on
- lowered mug price to \$5
- sold 5 mugs at Holiday function
- I bought a mug and added it to door prize/raffle at New Years Eve party

### INVENTORY:

- (2) 6ft. tables and (1) 4ft. table
- (2) table covers and (2) IP racks
- PR handbook
- one key tag of each color

(12) mugs + (\$93) mug balance

(1) large print booklet

(30) small print booklet

### IP COUNT:

1 - (50)

2 - (50)

7 - (63)

8 - (53)

9 - (45)

11 - (40)

16 - (66)

19 - (43)

22 - (68)

23 - (57)

29 - (57)

30 - (57)

For Parents - (52)

For Young - (63)

Community Resource - (46)

For Those in Treatment - (52)

Self-Support - (22)

Info About NA- (41)

# ACTIVITES

Area Report Jan-23

What's Going On

Holiday Function was good (4 turkeys and 2 hams)

St Patty's Day - I'll be reaching out to Home Groups & Members for service positions and donations.

Flier will be out soon

What's Coming Up

St Patty's Day - 3/18/23 at Neal Ave

Money Wise

\$334.00 profit from Holiday